
                            Koinonia Federation 
                   Christ Church C of E Primary School 

                         Spring term 2 2025 – Diary Dates 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Trips 

 

• Wednesday 5th March – Reception Class at 

Mudchute Farm. 

• Monday 10th March – Year 5 Tate Britain 

• Thursday 13th March – Year 2 Bright Spark 

Concert at Royal Festival Hall 

• Monday 24th March - Lent Cake Sale after 

school  

• Wednesday 26th March – Year 1 National 

Maritime Museum  

• Thursday 27th March– Y2 - National Portrait 

Gallery  

 

National offer day - Y6 pupils find out which 

secondary school they have been allocated. 

 

Monday 3rd March 

 

 

World Book Day 

 

Thursday 6th of March  

Pupils are to dress up 

as a character from a 

traditional tale. 

 

 

Federation CPD - Tuesday 11th March – early 

closure at 2.45  

 

Science 

 

• Science Workshop- FrogLife- Tuesday, 

4th March for Y4 

• STEM Author in – Mark Ballabon – 

Thursday 13th March 11-12pm Y3-Y6 

• STEM week – Monday 24th March 
• Invention fair - Wednesday 26th March after 

school 
 

Parents Workshop 

Behaviour and self-regulation led by Oxleas Trust 

Nurses - Monday, 17th March 1-3pm. 
 

 

Dogs Trust Workshops for all children 

 

Monday 24th March and Tuesday 25th March 

 

 
 

Parents and Children Reading in class at 2.40-3pm 

 

Y1 Tuesday 4th March 

Y2 Friday 7th March 

Y3 Monday 10th March 

Y4 Wednesday, 12th March 

Y5 Tuesday 18th March 

Y6 Thursday 20th March 

 

Cyber Crimes Workshop Y5 &Y6 

 

Wednesday 19th March   

 

 Easter week  
 

• Easter service in Church – Monday 31st 

March at 2pm 
• Easter bonnet parade – Thursday 3rd April  

 

Last day of Spring 2 term 

 

Friday 4th of April - school closes at 1.15 pm  

 

Easter holidays - Monday 7th – Monday 21st April 

 

School resumes Summer 1 term-  

Tuesday 22nd April at 8.40 am 

 

Bank Holiday - Monday 5th of May 

 

National Tests 

 

• Year 1 – Phonics Screening Test w/b 9th 

June 

• Year 2 – SATs tests will take place through 

the month of May 

• Year 4 – Multiplication Tables Check w/b 

2nd June. 

• Year 6 – SATs tests 12th – 16th May 

 

Half term Monday 26th – Friday 30th May  

 

School resumes Sumer 2 term – Monday 2nd June 

at 8.40 am 

 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 


